
Board of Directors

President
John Reichenbach
President, Lessac Technologies
reichenbachjohn@gmail.com
617-548-1944

Treasurer
Matthew Trivella
Executive Director, JP Morgan
matthew.a.trivella@jpmorgan.com
617-388-1108

Clerk
Melanie Perkins McLaughlin
Filmmaker, Activist, Member of the Medford School Committee
melaniemclaughlin3@gmail.com
617-699-1962

Members

Nicole Baumer
Director, Down Syndrome Program at Boston Children’s Hospital
nicole.baumer@childrens.harvard.edu
857-218-4329

Elizabeth Bostic
Assistant Director, Division of Children and Youth and Special Health Care Needs
elizabeth.e.bostic@state.ma.us
781-400-9013

Sherraine Glover-Diaz
gloverfinancial@gmail.com 

Susan Hutman
Interior Designer and mother
susanarndtinteriors@gmail.com
508-558-7220

Melanie Jarboe
Assistant Director, Professional and Career Development, Suffolk Law School
mjarboe@suffolk.edu
(617) 305-3230
Julia Lord
lordjuliaa@gmail.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]617-599-7312

Kate McKinley
Chief Legal Officer, Allspring Global Investment
kate_sandman@yahoo.com
(617) 821-9004

Jaya Pandey
Desi Mom’s Network
momlovesanand@gmail.com
(781) 413-4189

Joseph Petner
Retired Educator
Jpetner928@verizon.net
(781) 862-6535

Teresita Ramos
Attorney, Ramos Law
tere@ramosdisability.com
(781) 235-1189

Michel Rbeiz
Global Head of Strategy, State Street Bank
mrbeiz@gmail.com
 (617) 230-8116

Regina Robison
Deputy Commissioner at MA Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
Robinson.regina@gmail.com 

Leo Rotman
CFP, River Financial Group
leo@riverfg.com
781.398.1351



